Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IB-US Stone Limited Partnership		07/17/2008	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stone Suppliers, Inc.	
Street Address:	13124 Trinity Drive	
City:	Stafford	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77477	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2606076		US STONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)745-5390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jmuennink@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Cathryn A. Berryman c/o Winstead PC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 50784

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75250-0784

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1986.00300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathryn A. Berryman
Signature:	/Cathryn A. Berryman/
Date:	07/28/2008

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK 900112334 REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0724 9/09097

1. 840 C

source=1986 300 ib-us & stone suppliers tm assignment#page1.tif source=1986 300 ib-us & stone suppliers tm assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0725

ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made by and between IB-US Stone Limited Partnership ("Assignor") an Ohio limited partnership, having a place of business at 13124 Trinity Drive, Stafford, Texas, 77477 and Stone Suppliers, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation having a place of business at 13124 Trinity Drive, Stafford, Texas, 77477. By this Agreement, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

WHEREAS Assignor is the sole owner of the trademarks, service marks, trade names, and domain names identified on Exhibit 1 attached hereto;

WHEREAS Assignor desires to assign all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignee;

WHEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to all trademarks, service marks, and trade names of Assignor (including but not limited to those trademarks, service marks, applications, and registrations identified on Exhibit A hereto), all common law rights, rights of priority, and goodwill associated with the foregoing, (collectively the "Trademarks"). Assignor further sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all rights and causes of action (including damages recoverable thereby) for past, present, and future unauthorized use of the Trademarks, including but not limited to all rights and causes of action for infringement and unfair competition.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it and its representatives will, at Assignee's request and expense, do all other lawful acts necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce full the benefits of the rights and interests herein sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed. This Agreement shall be binding on the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

Assignor represents and warrants that it owns all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, that it has the authority to transfer all of the rights sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed pursuant to this Agreement, and that it has not licensed anyone to use the Trademarks in any way.

This Assignment is effective as of July 17, 2009. The undersigned hereby represent and warrant that they have the authority to execute this Agreement behalf of their respect entities.

ASSIGNOR:

IB-US STONE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By: US Quartz Stone Management Corp.

Its: General Partner

By: Timothy Walsh

Its: Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

STONE SUPPLIERS, INC.

By: Timothy Walsh

Its: Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0726

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - Continued

EXHIBIT 1

REG./SER. NO.	OWNER	STATUS
2606076	IB – US Stone Limited Partnership	Registered 8/6/02
		2606076 IB – US Stone Limited

Page 2 of 2

95794.01/1986.00300

RECORDED: 07/28/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0727